
 
APPENDIX 1 
 
EVENTS – PARKS AND OPEN SPACES 
Events requiring the use of parks and open spaces in Brighton & Hove 2017 
 

DATE EVENT VENUE TIMES ATTENDANC
E 

Wed 3rd Feb – 
Sun 19th Feb 

LGBT History 
Month  (See 3.3.1) 

New Steine  10.00 – 22.00 500 daily 

Sat 8th April Mini Mile Races Preston Park 10.00 – 16.00 3,000 

Sun 9th April Brighton Marathon  Preston Park 08.00 – 12.00 10,000 

Thurs 27th April 
– 7th May 

Festival Funfair The Level 13.00 daily  10,000 

Sat 29th April – 
Mon 1st May 

Foodies Festival Hove Lawns 10.00 – 18.00 
daily  

10,000 

Thurs 4th May – 
Sun 4th June  

Fringe Central Hub 
(see 3.3.3) 

Old Steine  Various  10,000 

Thurs 4th May – 
Sun 4th June  

The Warren @ St 
Peter’s  

St Peter’s north 
lawn 

Various  10,000 

Fri 5th May – 
Sun 4th June  

Spiegeltent Old Steine Various  20,000 

Fri 5th May – Sat 
3rd June  

Ladyboys of 
Bangkok 

Victoria Gardens Various  10,000 

Sat 6th May Festival Children's 
Parade 

City Centre  07.00 – 16.00 5,000 

Sat 6th May – 
Sun 28th May  

Brighton Festival Various  Various  10,000 daily 

Sat 6th & Sun 7th 
, Sat 13th & Sun 
14th, Sat 20th & 
Sun 21st, Sat 
27th & Sun 28th 
May, Fri 2nd & 
Sat 3rd June 

Fringe City New Road 12.00 – 18.00 
daily  
 
18.00 – 23.00 
(Fri 2nd June 
only) 

10,000 daily 

Sat 13th May Spring Festival St Ann’s Well 
Gardens 

11.00 – 19.00 8,000 

Wed 17th May – 
Sat 3rd June  

Moscow State 
Circus  

Preston Park  Various  7,500 

Sun 21st May Heroes vs Villains 
Superheroes Run 

Hove 
Lawns/Prom 

11.00 – 14.00 3,000 

Thurs 25th May 
– Mon 29th May 

The Big Sussex 
Market  

Hove Lawns  10.00 – 20.00 
Daily  

10,000 daily 

Mon 29th May Martlets Carnival  Hove Park 10.00 – 17.00 10,000 

Sat 3rd June – 
4th June  

Brighton Vegan 
Summer Fest 

The Level TBC  2,000 

TBC  Stonewall Equality 
Walk 

City Centre 12.00 – 18.00 5,000 

Fri 16th June Go Girl Run Hove Lawns 19.30 – 00.00 2,000 

Sat 17th – Sun 
18th June 

Funk the Family 
Festival  

Hove Park  11.00 – 20.00 
(Sat) 
12.00 – 21.00 
(Sun) 

3,000 

Thursday 11th – 
Sunday 14th 
May   

Funfair Victoria 
Recreation 
Ground, 

13.00 Daily  2,000 
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Portslade 

Sat 17th June Rottingdean Lions 
Fayre 

Rottingdean 
Village Gn & 
Kipling Gdns 

07.30 – 19.00 1,000 

Sat 24th June  Take Part Sport 
Festival 

The Level  10.00 – 17.00 5,000 

Sat 1st & Sun 
2nd July  

Race for Life/Pretty 
Muddy  

Stanmer Park  10.00 – 16.00  5,000 

Sat 1st July – 
Sun 2nd July 

Paddle Round The 
Pier  

Hove Lawns 10.00 – 19.00 
daily  

10,000 

Sat 8th & Sun 9th 
July 

Brighton Kite 
Festival 

Stanmer Park 10.00 – 17.00 
daily 

6,000 

Wed 12th July Brighton Phoenix 
10k Run 

Hove 
Promenade and 
Hove Lawns 

19.30 – 21.00  700 

Sat 15th July Lions Saltdean Gala 
Day 

Saltdean Oval 07.30 – 19.00  1,500 

Sat 15th July Bubble Rush Preston Park 11.00 – 17.00 3,000 

Sun 16th July  RSPCA Open Day Braypool Sports 
Field 

10.00 – 17.30 5,000 

Sun 24th July  Pride Dog Show  Preston Park 12.00 - 17.00 500 

Fri 28th July – 
Sun 28th Aug  

Big Screen  Brighton Beach 
alongside 
Madeira Drive 

14.00 – 23.00 20,000 

Sun 30th July Pride Diversity 
Games  

Preston Park  12.00 – 17.00 1000 

Sat 5th Aug – 6th 
Aug 

Pride  Preston Park 12.00 – 22.00 40,000 

Sat 12th Aug  Big Dog 
 
 

Stanmer Park 10.00 – 17.00 2,000 

Wed 23rd Aug – 
Sun 3rd Sept  

Zippos Circus  Hove No.1 Lawn  Various  3,000 

Sat 19th Aug – 
Sun 20th Aug  

Thai Festival Preston Park 10.00 – 17.00 5,000 

Thurs 24th Aug 
– Mon 29th Aug 

The Big Sussex 
Market  

Hove Lawns 10.00 – 17.00 2,000 

Fri 1st – Sun 3rd 
Sept 

Together The 
People Festival 
(see 3.3.4) 

Preston Park  12.00 – 22.00  7,000 daily 

Sat 16th – 17th 
Sept  

Brighton 
International 
Triathlon  

Seafront / Hove 
Lawns 

10.00 – 16.00 10,000 

TBC  Funfair The Level 13.00 daily  10,000 

Sat 16th Sept – 
Sun 17th Sept  

Fiery Food Festival Victoria Gardens 10.00 – 17.00 2500 daily 

Sat 23rd Sept  BHF London to 
Brighton off road 
bike ride 

Hove Lawns 10.00 – 16.00 2,500 

Sun 24th Sept Apple Day Stanmer Park 11.00 – 17.00 8000 

Sun 28th Oct Hove Prom 10K Hove Prom 10.00 – 12.30 500 

Thurs 12th – Sat 
14th Oct  

October Fest (see 
3.3.6) 

The Level  19.00 – 00.00 
daily 

1000 daily 

Sun 15th Oct Brighton & Hove 10 City Centre 09.00 – 11.30  4,000 
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Mile Road Race 
 

Sat 20th Oct Coles Funfair & 
Fireworks (see 
3.3.7) 

Preston Park  14.00 – 22.00 3,000 

Sat 4th Nov  Family Fireworks 
Spectacular 

Nevill Recreation 
Ground 

17.00 – 19.30 5,000 
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